ADOPTED – DECEMBER 8, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 49
Introduced by the Law & Courts, County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LEASE AMENDMENT FOR THE 

PUBLIC DEFENDER’S OFFICE SPACE
RESOLUTION #20 – 582
WHEREAS, the Public Defender’s Office received a grant for additional staff which included funds for additional lease space; and

WHEREAS, an additional 3,075 square feet will be added to the lease agreement; and

WHEREAS, the monthly lease amount will increase by $4,868.75; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Facilities Department to amend the current lease agreement with 320 North Washington Square Partnership, for the additional 3,075 square feet for the monthly increase amount of $4,868.75 ; and 

 

WHEREAS, funds are available in the Public Defender’s Office grant.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes amending the current lease agreement with 320 North Washington Square Partnership, 3400 West Road, East Lansing, Michigan 48823, for an additional 3,075 square feet of space for the additional monthly amount of $4,868.75.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Slaughter, Polsdofer, Celentino, Crenshaw, Sebolt, Trubac, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/03/2020
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Sebolt, Celentino, Grebner, Koenig, Stivers, Maiville, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/01/2020

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Morgan, Tennis, Grebner, Crenshaw, Polsdofer, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  12/02/2020

